
Interfaces
for blowers with EC internal-rotor motor BG3612/3633
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24 VDC control Gasmodul compatible

230 VAC, 50/60 Hz 120 VAC, 50/60 Hz control Gasmodul compatible (alternative for L&S)

*) alternative dimensioning for L&S compatible interface

*)

*)

*)

speed feedback

speed feedback

PWM:
safe start: >10% PWM
input signal is square pulse
PWM-low = blower off
PWM-high = blower on

PWM:
safe start: >20% PWM
min. operation: >5% PWM
square pulse
PWM-low = blower off
PWM-high = blower on
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GND

12K
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1K
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1K
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2
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8

ZM
M

12
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Restwelligkeit ± 3,5%

speedsignal 2 Pulse
pro Umdrehung

1 +12..38 VDC

L (187 V ... 253 V 50/60 Hz)
1 (91V ... 126 V 50/60 Hz)

+18..43 VDC
1 +18..40 VDC

tach output
2 pulses per

2 revolution

3 N.C.

4 PWM 1-6 kHz

5 GND

2 PE

3 N

3 N.C.

4 PWM 1-6kHz

5 GND

2

customer circuit interface ebm-papst-circuit

customer circuit interface ebm-papst-circuit

8 mm insulation (creeping distance)
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standard interface 1 – 24 VDC 

standard interface 2 – 115/230 VAC

72

Interfaces for blowers with EC external-rotor motor

safe start up at 25% PWM

control signal - square pulse

PWM-Low - blower off
PWM-High - blower on

counter

controller

alarm

speed display

7,5K

7,5K

1nF

+5VDC

10K
10K

4,7K

12V

2K

1,8K

1K

Isink max. 4mA

without
polarity protection1

2

3

4

5

maximum ripple ±3,5%
UB +16 - 45VDC

tach output
2 pulses / revolution

N.C.

PWM 2 - 6KHz

- GND

ST1

PWM

100%
60%
35%

16

PWM[%]

24 31 40 45
UB[V]

60
40

16

P[W]

24 31 40 45
UB[V]

HALL

PIC

12K

ST1

5

4

3

2

1

safe start up at 25% PWM

control signal - square pulse

PWM-Low - blower off
PWM-High - blower on

counter

controller

alarm

speed display

12K
HALL

PIC

12V

1K

1K

Isink max. 1mA

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

maximum ripple ±3,5%
UB +16 - 45VDC / 15mA

N.C.

L

N

PE

PWM 2 - 6KHz

- GND

ST1

ST2

EMV-Filter

12KPWM

nominal voltage(1)

ST2

5
4
3
2
1

ST1

3

2

1

tach output
2 pulses / revolution

valid for G1G 126 -AC13 -50 / G1G 126 -AC13 -51 / G1G 144 -AE13 -50

valid for G1G 126 -AA45 -71 / G1G 126 -AA49 -71 / G1G 126 -AA45 -74 / G1G 126 -AA49 -74 / G1G 144 -AF45 -01/ G1G 144 -AF49 -01

customer circuit interface ebm-papst-circuit

customer circuit interface ebm-papst-circuit
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Interfaces for blowers with EC external-rotor motor

73

standard interface 3 – 115/230 VAC  &  Landis+Staefa interface 4 – 230 VAC 

standard interface 5 – 230 VAC

safe start up at 25% PWM

control signal - square pulse

PWM-Low - blower off
PWM-High - blower on

counter

controller

alarm

speed display

6K8

12K
HALL

PIC

12V

1K

for L&S 12K

1K

Isink max. 1mA

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

maximum ripple ±3,5%
UB +16 - 45VDC / 15mA

N.C.

L

N

PE

PWM 2 - 6KHz

- GND

ST1

ST2

2,2K

EMV-Filter

12KPWM

nominal voltage(1)

ST2

5
4
3
2
1

ST1

3

2

1

tach output
3 pulses / revolution

As for gas blower
G1G160, the plug con-
nection as illustrated on
page 68 applies.

start up at 5% PWM
min operation as of 7% PWM
stop below 3% PWM

control signal - square pulse

PWM-Low - blower off
PWM-High - blower on

min operation - Ucontr. >2V

12K

HALL

PIC
12V

1K

1K
Isink max. 10mA

maxiumum ripple ±3,5%
UB +16 - 45VDC / 15mA

tach output
3 pulses / revolution

control voltage 0-10V

L

N

PE

PWM 1 - 6KHz

- GND

1K8

EMV-Filter

12KPWM

0-10V

nominal voltage
207-240 VAC

1K86K85V1

0-10V
DC

PWM
0-100%

Nmax

1,0V 1,6V 10V

n

U

open input
max. speed

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

ST1

ST2

ST2

5
4
3
2
1

ST1

3

2

1

valid for G1G 160 -AB41 -01 / G1G 160 -AB41 -02 / G1G 170 -AB05 -20 / G1G 170 -AB53 -01 / G1G 170 -AB53 -03

valid for G3G 250 -GN04 -01

customer circuit interface ebm-papst-circuit

customer circuit interface ebm-papst-circuit
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